


soon
eventually

weariness
faltering
fatigue
toil

relief
repose
serenity
peace
tranquility
bliss
praise
hymn
laudation
glory

son
grandchild
grandson
child

43 34

8 Ll
19 ol

1 o
38 ol
15 L
108 pluti
166 3,4l
65 5,4l
47 oGl
44 L)
160 i

as St AN b Sildal it

soon o
ask Jo
a beggar U
questioner

to grow weary e
Saba~ (-
a territory in Yaman

to abuse —
means i
The Sabbath )
repose i
to extol C"“‘
Grandsons LU
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to hasten -
to pass by "
to hurry f_,n
to rush by
a way :}-w
a path l‘:,:p
aroad :,.- Jb
a curtain :abo-
a veil :Lw-
a screen :,_.,.
a covering :Ua.s
an encasement :;){;
lids st
to seethe J>-.~
to boil s
to surge zb
to whirl giv
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108

90

61
144

104
41
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248

;‘J,‘uy‘

5 2

Ll

R gy

seven
to confer
to go before

forerunners

a way

six

screen

to prostrate
a mosque

seething

a recorder

a prison
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to drag >~
to pull s
before sunset :},.:AT
before surrise o,ij
late afternoon ‘C\)J
before dawn }w
night-fall e
early morning 3‘&;
dawn :..».s
evening L
to despise 3y
to scoff ,a—»
to disdain S
to mock ;»
abhorrence :,aa:
disgrace ISf-
wrath Lil
enmity AV
anger :.-.-.a&
rage L
disfavor L,Le
hate :;‘5

71 A
75 e
62 s
7 (L«JY\
34 ol
11 O
140 3,4l
39 ab
10 plas ¥l
2 BPR|
162 Olpes JT

ps sl T b Dol ikl

to pull [
clouds qL;..lJ\
banned gains o
sorcery ;.>-..w
before dawn :.>-.-
far off G
Ishaq (Isaac) L[|
shore :},.\L.
to scoff fw
to subject ,>...~
wrath s
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partition
rampart

barrier

clothing

an apparel

a shirt
raiment
garment

a luminary
blaze

a lamp
illumination
a light

glow

delight
satisfaction
pleasure
happiness

gladness

94
70

16
22
36
39
81

61

28
11
29
11
78

2SIt | barrier

oY1 befitting

t.| lote-tree

eS| the sixth
LLall| invain
,9' | mirage

J=J!| apparels

0,4l aluminary

Y arelease
t..| links

2SIl | canopy

ol | pleasure

44l secret
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exulting
delicious
enjoyment
merriment
rejoicing

to be swift
to be hasty
to hurry

to rush
extravagance
exaggeration
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to journey
to set

to travel
to traverse
to depart
to pass by

to walk

4 s

14 (L«J'Y\
77 s g
38 BRI\
18
71 ua..a.ﬂl
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swift

to be extravagant

to steal

thief

to listen by stealth
unceasing

set forth,

departs

encrusted
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to assault jJa-‘
to oppress aa )l
to dominate ,L-u
to attack VA
to master sl
to overcome  ol&
Hell-Fire ;-»
Hell e
Blaze " o

flare 35‘;&
starvation :"r"
hunger E,;
need A
famine L,_M
poverty ;u
want :»b\
adultery G J
fornication &Lw

58
37
25

105

114
20
14

24

184

15

ol
skl
el
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to inscribe
to dominate
Myths

happy
Blaze

to endeavor
to glide

famine

fornication

journey
Tomes

(serene) scribes

o
(o) o
b

% %
t [l
v \
\ \

\YY



as I AN B it il

to drag
to pull
to trail

abject
low
base
near
Atk
Ships

to scorch

to scald

to roast

to fall down
to come down
to get down
to befall

ailing
sick

to water
to drink
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15 Sl
30 3,4l
145 L
15 & Sl
66 e
48 el
49 i 42l
89 oLl
23 jeadll
31 rPH
154 <ol

to trail Cﬂ...u
to shed S
base :j.;LL :
The Ark’ il
folly G
scorching Fire i
to fall down Li
a roof e
ailing r.,n..,.
to water (s
to outpour S
to calm down o
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retirement
to inhabit
to dwell

repository
to snatch

to rob

to strip

insert

19
45
103

31
73
102

18

71
10
95
19
200
53

233
14
23
35

102
80

el

stupor

to dwell
sereneness
serenity

a knife
torob
weapons

to strip

Salsabil, a Fountain
in Paradise

a chain

authority

is bygone

to flay

to dispatch

extraction

to sneak away

to hand over

to surrender

peace

a ladder

Sulaymén (Solomon)

quails
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in vain L
amusement L
folly o
entertainment :,,...,.
sporting :-—J
jesting K
play w’
idleness 3—-5
diversion ;4-5
merriment ‘Cf‘
joking Jia
ointment ;,;‘:
plump e
fat ;->-$'

61
67

26
67
28

27
43

71
19
261

21
27

o=l | amused Sl
Ose3ll | entertainment :,...,
lad| giveearto J @..,.
u~is: | tohear ' / C"“‘
ol Ui vault ::J»w
i1 the eye of a needle :..«
~31| pestilence ; ,.‘o..»
Ay | plump ‘g\-w
J1,91| aname —
3,aJl| heaven e
5,4J1| an ear (of corn) :JL;
g4a3Ldl | propped up I
olusYi | sarcenet :,«‘-L:»
ikl Tasnim (a spring) ‘.......;
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around
a year
duration

a period

unmindful
heedless
privacy

private parts

to smash
to dominate
to master
to overcome

to shatter

45

77
259
43
>~ | 96

14
74

141
| 11
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26
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13
21
64
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8,4l

Y

Ay dd

iyl

a tooth
enactment
to be spoilt
splendor

a year

wakeful Judgment
a plain
to cast lots

unmindful

bad

to vex
shameful parts
a courtyard
black

master

a fence
to scale

a slirah (a chapter)
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a lash
a scourge
a staff

arod

to go astray
to journey
to wander
to travel

to depart

to walk
brimful

13 il
34 Ol
23 s
12 bl
56 sl
57 e
29 Ll
20 ol.i,&.l\
25 o
29 c‘.‘.ﬂ\
29 8,41
113 olee J7
103 a5l
2 1,
46 @L\
10 CAs 93
12 tew

a scourge

an hour

Suwa® (an idol
worshipped by
pagan Arabs)
palatable
eventually

to drive

a shank

a market

to instigate

a mark

to level

equal

Sa ibah (cattle let
loose for pasture)
to wander

to travel

travellers

to flow
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flood
deluge

copious

torrential

1 3| flood

(Sinai) Sina”

)| Tdr of Sinin
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