

حرف السين

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
soon	س 43 هود	soon	سَ
eventually	سَوْفَ		
	8 الأحزاب	ask	سَأَلَ
	19 الذاريات	a beggar	سَائِلٍ
	1 المعارج	questioner	
weariness	سَامَ 38 فصلت	to grow weary	سَمِمَ
faltering	عَبِي		
fatigue	لُغُوبٌ		
toil	نَصَبٌ		
	15 سبأ	Saba <sup>٢</sup> a territory in Yaman	سَبَاءٌ
	108 الأنعام	to abuse	سَبَّ
	166 البقرة	means	سَبَّبَ
	65 البقرة	The Sabbath	السَّبْتِ
relief	رَوْحٌ 47 الفرقان	repose	سُبَاتٌ
repose	سَبَاتٌ		
serenity	سَكِينَةٌ		
peace	سَلَامٌ		
tranquility	طَمَآنِينَةٌ		
bliss	نَعِيمٌ		
praise	حَمْدٌ 44 الإسراء	to extol	سَبَّحَ
hymn	تَسْبِيحٌ		
laudation	ثَنَاءٌ		
glory	مَجْدٌ		
son	ابن 160 الاعراف	Grandsons	الاسْبَابُ
grandchild	حَفِيدٌ		
grandson	سَبِيٌّ		
child	وَلَدٌ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	29 البقرة	seven	سَبْعٌ
	20 لقمان	to confer	أَسْبَغَ
to hasten	40 هود	to go before	سَبَقَ
to pass by	100 التوبة	forerunners	سَابِقٌ
to hurry			
to rush			
a way	108 البقرة	a way	سَبِيلٌ
a path			
a road			
	7 هود	six	سِتَّةٌ
a curtain	90 الكهف	screen	سِتْرٌ
a veil			
a screen			
a covering			
an encasement			
lids			
	61 الإسراء	to prostrate	سَجَدَ
	144 البقرة	a mosque	مَسْجِدٌ
to seethe	6 الطور	seething	الْمَسْجُورُ
to boil			
to surge			
to whirl			
	104 الأنبياء	a recorder	سَجَلٌ
	41 يوسف	a prison	سِجْنٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to drag	71	غافر	سَحَبَ
to pull	75	الأعراف	السَّحَاب
	62	المائدة	سُحَّتْ
before sunset	7	الأنعام	سَحَرٌ
before sunrise	34	القمر	سَحَرٌ
late afternoon			
before dawn			
night-fall			
early morning			
dawn			
evening			
	11	الملك	سُحِقًا
	140	البقرة	إِسْحَاقَ
	39	طه	سَاحِلٌ
to despise	10	الأنعام	سَخَرَ
to scoff	2	الرعد	سَخَرَ
to disdain			
to mock			
abhorrence	162	آل عمران	سَخَطٌ
disgrace			
wrath			
enmity			
anger			
rage			
disfavor			
hate			

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
partition	94 الكهف	barrier	سَدٌّ
rampart	70 الأحزاب	befitting	سديد
barrier	سَدٌّ		
	16 سبأ	lote-tree	سِدْرٌ
	22 الكهف	the sixth	سَادِسٌ
	36 القيامة	in vain	سُدَى
clothing	39 النور	mirage	سَرَابٌ
an apparel	81 النحل	apparels	سَرَابِيلٌ
a shirt			
raiment			
garment			
a luminary	61 الفرقان	a luminary	سِرَاجٌ
blaze			
a lamp			
illumination			
a light			
glow			
	28 الأحزاب	a release	سَرَاحٌ
	11 سبأ	links	سَرْدٌ
	29 الكهف	canopy	سُرَادِقٌ
delight	11 الإنسان	pleasure	سُرورٌ
satisfaction	78 التوبة	secret	سِرٌّ
pleasure			
happiness			
gladness			

المتراادات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
exulting	فَرَحَ*		
delicious	لَذِيذٌ*		
enjoyment	تَمَتَّعَ*		
merriment	مَرَحَ*		
rejoicing	هَنَاءٌ*		
to be swift	أَسْرَعَ*	4 المائدة	swift
to be hasty	عَجَلَ*		
to hurry	هَرَعَ*		
to rush	أَوْفَضَ*		
extravagance	إِسْرَافٌ*	14 الأنعام	to be extravagant
exaggeration	عُلُوٌّ*		
excess	إِفْرَاطٌ*		
	77 يوسف	to steal	سَرَقَ*
	38 المائدة	thief	سَارِقٌ*
	18 الحجر	to listen by stealth	اسْتَرَقَّ*
	71 القصص	unceasing	سَرَمَدٌ*
to journey	سَافَرَ*	1 الإسراء	set forth,
to set	سَرَى*	4 الفجر	departs
to travel	سَارَ*		
to traverse	عَبَرَ*		
to depart	فَصَلَ*		
to pass by	مَرَّ*		
to walk	مَشَى*		
	20 الغاشية	encrusted	سُطِّحَتْ*

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to assault	بَطَشَ 58	الإسراء	سَطَرَ
to oppress	أَرْهَقَ 37	الطور	سَيَّطَرَ (صَيَّطَرَ)
to dominate	سَيَّطَرَ 25	الأنعام	أساطير
to attack	سَطَّأَ		
to master	سَادَ		
to overcome	غَلَبَ		
	105	هود	سَعِيدٌ
Hell-Fire	جَحِيمٌ 4	الحج	سَعِيرٌ
Hell	جَهَنَّمَ		
Blaze	سَعِيرٌ		
flare	شَوَاطِئُ		
	114	البقرة	سَعَى
	20	طه	
starvation	مَتْرَبَةٌ 14	البلد	سَعَبٌ
hunger	جُوعٌ		
need	حَاجَةٌ		
famine	مَسْغَبَةٌ		
poverty	فَقْرٌ		
want	إِمْلَاقٌ		
adultery	زِنَا 24	النساء	سَفَاحٌ
fornication	سَفَاحٌ		
	184	البقرة	سَفَرٌ
	5	الجمعة	أَسْفَارٌ
	15	عبس	سَفَرَةٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to drag	جرَّ	15 العلق	سَفَع
to pull	سَحَبَ		
to trail	سَفَع		
	30 البقرة	to shed	سَفَكَ
abject	دَاخِرٌ	145 النساء	سَافِلٌ
low	دَانٌ		
base	سَافِلٌ		
near	قَرِيبٌ		
Ark	السَّفِينَةُ	15 العنكبوت	السَّفِينَةُ
Ships	الْفُلُكُ		
	66 الأعراف	folly	سَفَهٌ
to scorch	سَقَّرَ	48 القمر	سَقَّرَ
to scald	شَوَى		
to roast	صَلَّى		
to fall down	سَقَطَ	49 التوبة	سَقَطَ
to come down	نَزَلَ		
to get down	هَبَطَ		
to befall	وَقَعَ		
	5 الطور	a roof	سَقْفٌ
ailing	سَقِيمٌ	89 الصافات	سَقِيمٌ
sick	مَرِيضٌ		
to water	سَقَى	23 القصص	سَقَى
to drink	شَرَبَ		
	31 الواقعة	to outpour	سَكَبَ
	154 الأعراف	to calm down	سَكَتَ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
retirement	مستودع 19	ق stupor	سَكْرَةٌ
to inhabit	حَلَّ 45	إبراهيم to dwell	سَكَنَ
to dwell	سَكَنَ 103	التوبة serenity	سَكَنُ
repository	مستقر 4	الفتح serenity	سَكِينَةٌ
	31	يوسف a knife	سَكِينٌ
to snatch	خَطَفَ 73	الحج to rob	سَلَبَ
to rob	سَلَبَ 102	النساء weapons	أَسْلِحَةٌ
to strip	سَلَخَ 5	التوبة to strip	سَلَخَ
	18	الإنسان Salsabîl, a Fountain in Paradise	سَلْسَبِيلٍ
	71	غافر a chain	سَلْسَلَةٌ
	10	إبراهيم authority	سُلْطَانٌ
	95	المائدة is bygone	سَلَفَ
	19	الأحزاب to flay	سَلَقَ
	200	الشعراء to dispatch	سَلَكَ
insert	53	طه	
	8	السجدة extraction	سُلَاةٌ
	6	النور to sneak away	تَسَلَّلَ
	233	البقرة to hand over	سَلَّمَ
	14	الأنعام to surrender	أَسْلَمَ
	23	إبراهيم peace	سَلَامٌ
	35	الأنعام a ladder	سُلَّمٌ
	102	البقرة Sulaymân (Solomon)	سُلَيْمَانَ
	80	طه quails	سَلْوَى

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	61 النجم	amused	سَامِدٌ
in vain	سُدَى 67 المؤمنون	entertainment	سَمْرٌ
amusement	سَمَدٌ		
folly	سَفَهٌ		
entertainment	سَمْرٌ		
sporting	عَبَثٌ		
jesting	فَكَاةٌ		
play	لَعِبٌ		
idleness	لَعْوٌ		
diversion	لَهْوٌ		
merriment	مَرَحٌ		
joking	هَزْلٌ		
	26 فُصِّلَتْ	give ear to	سَمِعَ إِ-
	67 يونس	to hear	سَمِعَ
	28 النازعات	vault	سَمَكٌ
	40 الأعراف	the eye of a needle	سَمٌ
	27 الحجر	pestilence	سَمُومٌ
ointment	دُهْنٌ 43 يوسف	plump	سَمِينٌ
plump	سَمِينٌ		
fat	شَحْمٌ		
	71 الأعراف	a name	إِسْمٌ
	19 البقرة	heaven	سَمَاءٌ
	261 البقرة	an ear (of corn)	سُنْبُلَةٌ
	4 المنافقون	propped up	مُسْنَدَةٌ
	21 الإنسان	sarcenet	سُنْدُسٌ
	27 المطففين	Tasnîm (a spring)	تَسْنِيمٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	45 المائدة	a tooth	سِّنٌّ
	77 الإسراء	enactment	سَنَّةٌ
	259 البقرة	to be spoilt	تَسَنَّتْ
	43 النور	splendor	سَنَا
a round	96 البقرة	a year	سَنَةٌ
a year			
duration			
a period			
	14 النازعات	wakeful Judgment	السَّاهِرَةُ
	74 الاعراف	a plain	سَهْلٌ
	141 الصافات	to cast lots	سَاهَمَ
unmindful	11 الذاريات	unmindful	سَاهُونَ
heedless			
privacy	102 التوبة	bad	سَاءَ
private parts	120 آل عمران	to vex	أَسَاءَ
	26 الاعراف	shameful parts	سَوَاءٌ
to smash	177 الصافات	a courtyard	سَاحَةٌ
to dominate	187 البقرة	black	أَسْوَدٌ
to master	25 يوسف	master	سَيِّدٌ
to overcome			
to shatter			
	13 الحديد	a fence	سُورٌ
	21 ص	to scale	تَسُورٌ
	64 التوبة	a sûrah (a chapter)	سُورَةٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
a lash	جلدة 13	الفجر	سوط
a scourge	سوط		
a staff	عصا		
a rod	منساة		
	34	الاعراف	ساعة
	23	نوح	سواع
	12	فاطر	سائع
	56	النساء	سوف
	57	الاعراف	ساق
	29	القيامة	ساق
	20	الفرقان	سوق
	25	محمد	سول
	29	الفتح	سيما
	29	البقرة	سوى
	113	آل عمران	سواء
	103	المائدة	سائبة
to go astray	تاه 2	التوبة	ساح
to journey	سافر 46	الحج	سار
to wander	ساح 10	يوسف	سيارة
to travel	سار		
to depart	فصل		
to walk	مشى		
brimful	دهاق 12	سبا	سال

المتراادات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
flood	17 الرعد	flood	سَيْلٌ
deluge			
copious			
torrential			
	2 التين	(Sinai) Sînâ Tûr of Sînîn	سِينَاء طُور سِينِينَ